-

14th Annual Report 2023-24

128 | P a g e

Current Borrowings

11.00

-

-

Current portion of Long term borrowings

98.91

78.05

-

Total

396.85

379.48

-

Sensitivity analysis
Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of change in
interest rates. Since no interest rate exposure is perceived on fixed rate loans, the same have been
excluded from the sensitivity analysis. A reasonably possible change of 50 basis points in interest
rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) Equity and Profit or Loss by the amount
shown below:

   (₹ in Lakhs)

As at 31st March 2024
Profit or (Loss) Before Tax Equity (net of tax)

50 bp
Increase

50 bp
decrease

50 bp
Increase

50 bp
decrease

Non current - Borrowings
(1.43)

1.43

(1.07)   1.07

Current Borrowings
(0.06)

0.06

(0.04)   0.04

Current portion of Long term borrowings
(0.49)

0.49

(0.37)   0.37

Total
(1.98)

1.98

(1.48)

1.48

   (₹ in Lakhs)

As at 31st March 2023
Profit or (Loss) Before Tax Equity (net of tax)

50 bp Increase
50 bp

decrease
50 bp

Increase
50 bp

decrease
Non current - Borrowings

(1.51)

1.51

(1.13)   1.13

Current Borrowings
-

-

-   -

Current portion of Long term borrowings
(0.39)

0.39

(0.29)   0.29

Total
(1.90)

1.90

(1.42)

1.42

Price Risk
The risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market prices, whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual
financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the
market. The Company has adopted disciplined practices including position sizing, diversification,
valuation, loss prevention, due diligence, and exit strategies in order to mitigate losses. The Company

[…]

-

Current Borrowings

11.00

-

-

Current portion of Long term borrowings

98.91

78.05

-

14th Annual Report 2023-24

181 | P a g e

Total

396.85

379.48

-

Sensitivity analysis
Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of change in
interest rates. Since no interest rate exposure is perceived on fixed rate loans, the same have been
excluded from the sensitivity analysis. A reasonably possible change of 50 basis points in interest
rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) Equity and Profit or Loss by the amount
shown below:

   (₹ in

Lakh)

As at
 31st March 2024

Profit or (Loss) Before Tax Equity (net of tax)
50 bp

Increase
50 bp

decrease
50 bp

Increase
50 bp

decrease
Non current - Borrowings

(1.43)

1.43

(1.07)   1.07

Current Borrowings
(0.06)

0.06

(0.04)   0.04

Current portion of Long term borrowings
(0.49)

0.49

(0.37)   0.37

Total
(1.98)

1.98

(1.48)

1.48

   (₹
in Lakh)

As at
 31st March 2023

Profit or (Loss) Before Tax Equity (net of tax)
50 bp

Increase
50 bp

decrease
50 bp

Increase
50 bp

decrease
Non current - Borrowings

(1.51)

1.51

(1.13)   1.13

Current Borrowings
-

-

-   -

Current portion of Long term borrowings
(0.39)

0.39

(0.29)   0.29

Total
(1.90)

1.90

(1.42)

1.42

Price Risk
The risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market prices, whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual
financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the
market. The Group has adopted disciplined practices including position sizing, diversification,
valuation, loss prevention, due diligence, and exit strategies in order to mitigate losses. The Group is